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OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Wiring Harness Configuration Diagrams

WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION

DIAGRAMS

Wiring harness configuration diagrams

Connector
symbol

Name

Reference
page

Description of changes

ENGINE
COMPARTMENT

MPI-SOHC
<L.H. drive vehicles>

MPI-SOHC
<R.H. drive vehicles>

2-6

Diesel
<L.H. drive vehicles>

2-10

Diesel
<R.H. drive vehicles>

A vehicle speed sensor connector (A-112) has been added
to correspond to the adoption of an electronic speedometer.
Anoutside thermo sensorconnector (A-113) hasbeenadded
to correspond to the adoption of an outside thermo display.
The following connectors have been eliminated to
correspond to the abolition of the theft-alarm system.

o Theft-alarm horn relay (A-60X)

o Hood switch (A-84)

e Theft-alarm horn (A-87)

The installation positions for the following connectors have
been changed.

® Purge control solenoid valve (A-14) <Petrol>

e EGR solenoid valve (A-15) <Petrol>

The connector colours for the following connectors have
been changed.

e Ignition coil A, B (A-05, 06) <Petrot>

e EGR solenoid valve (A-15) <Petrob>

® |ever position sensor (A-94) <Dieset>

The number of pins in the following connectors have been
changed.

® Air flow sensor (A-20) <Petrol>

® ABS-ECU (A-48)

DASH PANEL

L.H. drive vehicles

2-18

R.H. drive vehicles

2-22

The following connectors have been added to correspond
to changes in the A/T control system.

® Engine-A/T-ECU (B-101, 102, 103, 104)

e Diagnosis connector (B-105)

Afrontfoglamp relay (B-71X) has been added to correspond
to changes in the front fog lamp circuit.

The number of pins in the control wiring harness and body
wiring harness combination connector (B-16) has been
changed.

The ELC-4A/T-ECU connectors (B-31, B-32, B-34) have
been eliminated to correspond to changes in the A/T control
system.

The rear fog lamp switch connector (B-47) and front fog
lamp switch connector (B-48) have been combined into
a front fog lamp switch or rear fog lamp switch connector
(B-47).

The keyless entry receiver-ECU connector (B-98) has been
abolished to correspond to the abolition of a theft-alarm
system.

FLOOR AND
ROOF

L.H. drive vehicles

2-26

R.H. drive vehicles

2-28

The following connectors have been added to correspond
to the adoption of side air bags.

e Side air bag module (D-29, 32)

e Side impact sensor (D-30, 31)

The SRS-ECU connector (D-23) has been abolished and
a new SRS-ECU connector (D-33) has been added to
correspond to the adoption of side air bags.

The number of pins on the TCL-ECU connector (D-21) has
been changed from 22 pins to 26 pins, and the number
of pins onthe TCL-ECU connector (D-22) has been changed
from 12 pins to 16 pins, to correspond to changes in the
TCL-ECU. <From 1998 models>

A door lock switch connector (D-34) has been added to
correspondtothe changesinthe central door locking system.

DOOR

L.H. drive vehicles

R.H. drive vehicles

The connector colours of the front power window regulator
assembly connectors (E-05, E-13) and the rear power
window regulator assembly connectors (E-08, E-16) have
been changed from black to brown.




OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Single Part Installation Position/Circuit Diagram 3

SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION

Location of changes Reg;rg:ce Description of changes

RELAY 30 The mounting position of the front fog lamp relay has been changed to correspond to changes
in the front fog lamp circuit.

ECU 3.0 The mounting position of the engine-A/T-ECU has been changed to correspond to changes
in the A/T control system.
A side impact sensor mounting position has been added to correspond to the adoption of side
air bags.

SENSOR 33 A vehicle speed sensor mounting position has been added to correspond to the adoption of
an electronic speedometer.
An outside thermo sensor mounting position has been added to correspond to the adoption
of an outside thermo display.

~ Mounting positions have been added to correspond to changes in the purge control solenoid
SOLENOID VALVE 33 valve and EGR solenoid valve mounting positions.
INSPECTION CONNECTOR 34 A diagnosis connector (12-pin) mounting position has been added to correspond to changes

in the A/T control system.

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

Circuit diagrams

Maintitle

Subtitle

Reference Description of changes

page

CENTRARIZED JUNCTION

e Fusible links, dedicated fuses and multi-purpose fuses have been
changedto correspond to changes in the electrical circuits of the various

4-3 systems.

® The centralized relay has been changed to correspond to the abolition
of the theft-alarm system and to changes in the front fog lamp circuit.

POWER DISTRIBUTION
SYSTEM

Vehicles without
daytime running lamp

® The system names for the destinations of fusible links, fuses and
junctions have been changed to correspondto changes in the electrical

4-8 circuits of the various systems.

o The diameter of the nagative (-) battery cable has been changed in
vehicles with diesel engine.

o The diameter of the power supply-side wire for dedicated fuse (17)
has been changed.
o The green colour of the wire which connects fusible link (9) and the

IGNITION SYSTEM

Vehicles with 4-14 glow relay box has been changed. <Vehicles with diesel engine>

daytime running lamp e The diameter of the wire which connects the battery and the starter
has been changed. <Vehicles with diesel engine>

MPI-SOHC _ e The input signals have been changed to correspond to the adoption

of a vehicle speed sensor.

MPI-SOHC <A/T>

® The engine-ECU has been changed to an engine-A/T-ECU and new
circuits have been provided to correspond to changes in the A/T control

4-20 system.

CHARGING SYSTEM

Diesel-powered

vehicles

4-21 e The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the control
wiring harness and body wiring harness combination connector (B-16).

GLOW SYSTEM

e The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the power
supply circuit and the combination meter.

® A vehicle speed sensor circuit has been added.

4-22 e The diameter of the wire connecting the engine-ECU and the top dead
center and engine speed sensor has been changed.

e The control wiring harness and body wiring harness combination
connector (B-16) has been changed.




OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Circuit Diagram

Circuit diagrams

Description of changes

- . Reference
Maintitle Subtitle page
MPI-SOHC-M/T 426
<Vehicles without TCL>
MPI-SOHC-A/T 4-34 The circuit has been divided into a circuit for M/T and a circuit for
<Vehicles without TCL> A/T to correspond to changes in the A/T control system.

MPI SYSTEM The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the control
MPI-SOHC-M/T 4-42 wiring harness and body wiring harness combination connector (B-16).
<Vehicles with TCL> - A vehicle speed sensor circuit has been added.

MPI-SOHC-A/T 4-50
<Vehicles with TCL>

COOLING SYSTEM Petrol-powered 459 The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the A/T
vehicles control system.

The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the A/T
- controf system.

'IEI';(?\I\?S?/IFIE&I%IG UTOMATIC - 4-60 A vehicle speed sensor circuit has been added.

The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the
combination meter.
Vehicles without 4-71

HEADLAMP daytime running lamp The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the
Vehicles with daytime |, combination meter.
running lamp
Vehicles without 4-76

FRONT FOG LAMP daytime running lamp The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the front

. . . fog lamp switch.

Vehicles with daytime 4-78

running lamp

Vehicles without

daytime running lamp 4-80 o

REAR FOG LAMP The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the rear

. . . fog lamp switch.

Vehicles with daytime 4-83

running lamp

288 TUL(';&A :é'\EAAP LAMP Hatchback 4-86 The c;ircu._xit has been changed to correspond to changes in the

COMPARTMENT LAMP Sedan 4-88 combination meter.

TURN-SIGNAL LAMP AND _ 4-90 The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the

HAZARD WARNING LAMP combination meter and to the abolition of the theft-alarm system.

g _ . The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the control

BACK-UP LAMP 4-94 wiring harness and body wiring harness combination connector (B-16).
Petrol-powered
vehicles 4-96

METER AND GAUGE The circuit has been changed to correspond to the adoption of an
Diesel d electronic speedometer and to changes in the combination meter.

iesel-powere 4-98
vehicles

ODOMETER AND TRIP _ 4-100 A circuit has been added to correspond to the adoption of an electronic

METER odometer and trip meter.

OIL PRESSURE WARNING

LAMP . 4-102

FUEL WARNING LAMP - 4102 The c_:ircqit has been changed to correspond to changes in the

BRAKE WARNING LAMP - 4103 combination meter.

OVERHEATING WARNING | Diesei-powered 4-103

LAMP

vehicles
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Circuit diagrams

Description of changes

. . Reference
Maintitle Subtitle page
Vehicles without
Zzy;ﬁ:bggg system 4-104 The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the power
supply circuit and the adoption of the door lock switch connector (D-34).
hicl . The green colour of the wire which connects the door lock-ECU and
Vehicles without the wiring harness has been changed.
keyless entry system 4-107
CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING |<Sedan>
SYSTEM
Vehicles with keyless The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the power
entry system 4-110 supply circuit and the keyless entry receiver-ECU.
<Hatchback> The circuit has been changed to correspond to the abolition of the
theft-alarm system.
Vehicles with keyless The circuit has been changed to correspond to the adoption of the
entry system <Sedan> 4-114 door lock switch connector (D-34).
MANUAL AIR CONDITIONER | Petrobpowered 4118
The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the
FULL-AUTO AIR engine-ECU <A/T> and the control wiring harness and body wiring
CONDITIONER AND AIR Petrol-powered 4123 harness combination connector (B-16).
PURIFIER vehicles
WINDSHIELD WIPER AND _ 4-130 The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the control
WASHER wiring harness and body wiring harness combination connector (B-16).
The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the power
Vehicles V(ithout 4-132 supp|y circuit. ) )
Bﬁgggﬁz ;G'é% DOOR defogger timer Ixﬁcilaggtgre grf] t::arvlv;r:dj/vmch connects the J/B and the defogger
Vehicles with defogger A circuit has been added to correspond to the addition of a defogger
4-134
timer timer.
ANTI-LOCK BRAKING _ 4-136 The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the
SYSTEM ABS-ECU.
M/T 4-140 The circuit has been divided into a circuit for M/T and a circuit for
TRACTION CONTROL A/T to correspond to changes in the A/T control system.
SYSTEM The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the
AT 4-146 ABS-ECU.
g The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the A/T
g$;$E?ARUISE CONTROL - 4-152 control system and the combination meter.
A vehicle speed sensor circuit has been added.
\b/:gcles without side air 4-160
A circuit has been added to correspond to the adoption of side air
. . . . bags.
SUPPLEMENTAL L/:gncle;sugv 'thtos'dﬁ ggg 4-162 Thecircuithas been changedto correspondtochangesinthe SRS-ECU
RESTRAINT SYSTEM models> and the combination meter.
The diameters and colours of the wires which connect the SRS-ECU
. . . . to the air bag module, side impact sensor and seat belt pretensioner
Vehicles with side air have been changed.
bag <From 1998 mod- 4-165
els>
Petrol-powered 4-168 The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the A/T
vehicles control system. <A/T>
IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM Diesel d The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the control
iesel-powere 4-170 wiring harness and body wiring harness combination connector (B-16).

vehicles




6 OUTLINE OF CHANGES — Table of Circuit Diagrams
TABLE OF CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

This table of circuit diagrams indicates those circuits in which changes and/or additions, etc. have been
made; the circuits are here listed in the sequence in which they are presented in the wiring diagrams.
Please use this table for reference when following maintenance or repair procedures.

NOTE
(1) A (Added) : This circuit has been newly added in this manual.
(2) R (Revised) : This circuit has been changed, and is included in this manual.
(3) D (Deleted) : This circuit has been deleted in this manual.
(4) 1 (Included) : This circuit is included in this manual.
(5) N (Not Included) : This circuit is not included in this manual.

(6) P (Previous manual) :This circuit is not included in this manual, because it has not been changed.
Refer to this previous manuals.

Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
Main circuit Circuit classification PHDE9501 PHDE9501-A PHDE9501-B
'96 model (Basic) (Supplement) (Supplement)

JUNCTION BLOCK (J/B) - | P P
JOINT CONNECTOR (J/C) - 1 P P
CENTRALIZED JUNCTION - 1 R R

Vehicles without daytime running lamp | R R
POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Vehicles with daytime running lamp | R R

Petrol-powered vehicles 1 P P
STARTING SYSTEM

Diesel-powered vehicles N A P

MPI-SOHC | R P
IGNITION SYSTEM MPI-SOHC-A/T N N A

MPI-DOHC | R D

Petrol-powered vehicles | P P
CHARGING SYSTEM

Diesel-powered vehicles N A R
GLOW SYSTEM - N A R

MPI-SOHC <Vehicles without TCL> | R D

MPI-SOHC-M/T <Vehicles without TCL> N N A

MPI-SOHC-A/T <Vehicles without TCL> N N A
MP| SYSTEM MPI-SOHC <Vehicles with TCL> | R D

MPI-SOHC-M/T <Vehicles with TCL> N N A

MPI-SOHC-A/T <Vehicles with TCL> N N A

MPI-DOHC | R D

Petrol-powered vehicles | P R
COOLING SYSTEM

Diesel-powered vehicles N A P
ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC _ I R R
TRANSMISSION

Vehicles without daytime running lamp | R
HEADLAMP

Vehicles with daytime running lamp | R
HEADLAMP LEVELING SYSTEM - | P




OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Table of Circuit Diagrams

Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
Main circuit Circuit classification PHDES501 PHDE9501-A PHDE9501-B
'96 model (Basic) (Supplement) (Supplement)
TAIL LAMP, POSITION LAMP, Vehicles without daytime running lamp | R P
LICENCE PLATE LAMP AND
LIGHTING MONITOR BUZZER Vehicles with daytime running lamp | R P
Vehicles without daytime running lamp | R R
FRONT FOG LAMP
Vehicles with daytime running lamp ! R R
Vehicles without daytime running lamp | P D
<Hatchbacl>
Vehicles without daytime running lamp N A D
<Sedan>
REAR FOG LAMP Vehicles without daytime running lamp N N A
Vehicles with daytime running lamp I P D
<Hatchback>
Vehicles with daytime running lamp <Sedan> N A D
Vehicles with daytime running lamp N N A
ROOM LAMP, MAP LAMP AND | 1atchback ! P R
LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT LAMP Sedan N A R
Hatchback | P D
TURN-SIGNAL LAMP AND
HAZARD WARNING LAMP Sedan N A 0
- N N A
Hatchback t P p
STOP LAMP
Sedan N A P
BACK-UP LAMP - t R R
Vehicles without SRS | P P
HORN
Vehicles with SRS | P P
Petrol-powered vehicles | R R
METER AND GAUGE
Diesel-powered vehicles N A R
ODOMETER AND TRIP METER - N N A
Petrol-powered vehicles l P D
OIL PRESSURE WARNING LAMP | Diesel-powered vehicles N A D
- N N A
Petrol-powered vehicles | P D
FUEL WARNING LAMP Diesel-powered vehicles N A D
- N N A
Petrol-powered vehicles | P D
BRAKE WARNING LAMP Diesel-powered vehicles N A D
- N N A
OVERHEATING WARNING LAMP | Diesel-powered vehicles N A R




OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Table of Circuit Diagrams

Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
Main circuit Circuit classification PHDES501 PHDES501-A PHDE9501-B
'96 model (Basic) (Supplement) (Supplement)

Vehicles without theft-alarm system | P D

<Hatchback>

Vehicles without theft-alarm system N A D

<Sedan>

Vehicles with theft-alarm system | R D

<Hatchback>
CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING Vehicles with theft-alarm system <Sedan> N A D
SYSTEM Vehicles without keyless entry system N N A

<Hatchback>

Vehicles without keyless entry system N N A

<Sedan>

Vehicles with keyless entry system N N A

<Hatchback>

Vehicles with keyless entry system <Sedan> N N A
POWER WINDOWS - ! P P
HEATER - ! P P

Petrol-powered vehicles | P R
MANUAL AIR CONDITIONER

Diesel-powered vehicles N A P
FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONER Petrol-powered vehicles | P R
AND AIR PURIFIER Diesel-powered vehicles N A P
WINDSHIELD WIPER AND _ [ P R
WASHER

Vehicles without intermittent wiper I P
REAR WIPER AND WASHER

Vehicles with intermittent wiper | P P
HEADLAMP WASHER - | R P

L.H. drive vehicles <Hatchback> | P D

L.H. drive vehicles <Sedan> N A D
DEFOGGER AND DOOR MIRROR R.H. drive vehicles <Hatchback> | P D
HEATER R.H. drive vehicles <Sedan> N A D

Vehicles without defogger timer N N A

Vehicles with defogger timer N N A
REMOTE CONTROLLED MIRROR - | P P

L.H. drive vehicles | P P
CLOCK

R.H. drive vehicles 1 P P
CIGARETTE LIGHTER - | P P
RADIO AND TAPE PLAYER
(VEHICLE HARNESS WITHOUT | R P
RADIO AND TAPE PLAYER B
COMPONENT)
RADIO AND TAPE PLAYER - | R P




OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Table of Circuit Diagrams

Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
Main circuit Circuit classification PHDE9501 PHDE9501-A PHDE9501-B
'96 model (Basic) (Supplement) (Supplement)
SUNROOF - ] P [
HEATED SEAT - | P P
ANTI-LOCK BRAKING SYSTEM _ | P R
(ABS)
- | R D

TRACTION CONTROL SYSTEM
(TcL) M/T N N A

AT N N A
AUTO-CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM - | P R

- ! P D

Vehicles without side air bag N N A
SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINT Vehicles with side air bag
SYSTEM (SRS) <Up to 1997 models> N N A

Vehicles with side air bag N N A

<From 1998 models>

Hatchback ! R D
THEFT-ALARM SYSTEM

Sedan N A D

Petrol-powered vehicles | P R
IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM

Diesel-powered vehicles N A R
RHEOSTAT - | P P
FUEL LINE HEATER - N A P
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1-2 HOW TO READ THE WIRING DIAGRAMS - Models

MODELS
<HATCHBACK>

Model code

Engine model

Transmission model

Fuel supply system

DA1A | LNDEL6/R6

LRDELG/R6

LNJEL6/R6

LRJEL6/R6

LNDVL6/R6

LRDVL6/R6

LNJVL6/R6

LRJVLE/R6

4G92-SOHC (1, 597 m¢)

FSMR1 (2WD-5M/T)

F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)

F5SMR1 (2WD-5M/T)

F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)

F5MR1 (2WD-5M/T)

F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)

F5MR1 (2WD-5M/T)

F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)

DA2A | LNJEL6/R6

LRJEL6/R6

LNPEL6/R6

LRPEL6/R6

4G93-SOHC (1, 834 m¢)

F5MR2 (2WD-5M/T)

F4A42 (2WD-4A/T)

F5SMR2 (2WD-5M/T)

F4A42 (2WD-4A/T)

MPI

DA4A | LNDFL6/R6

LNJFL6/R6

LNPFL6/R6

F8QT (1, 870 m¢)

F5MR3 (2WD-5M/T)

Fuel injection pump




HOW TO READ THE WIRING DIAGRAMS - Models

1-3

<SEDAN>

Model code

Engine model

Transmission model

Fuel supply system

DA1A | SNDEL6/R6

SRDEL6/R6

SNJEL6/R6

SRJEL6/R6

SNDVL6/R6

SRDVL6/R6

SNJVL6/R6

SRJVL6/R6

SNJVL6B

SRJVL6B

4G92-SOHC (1, 597 m¢)

FSMR1 (2WD-5M/T)

F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)

F5MR1 (2WD-5M/T)

F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)

F5MR1 (2WD-5M/T)

F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)

F5MR1 (2WD-5M/T)

F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)

FSMR1 (2WD-5M/T)

F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)

DA2A | SNJEL6/R6

SRJEL6/R6

SNPEL6/R6

SRPEL6/R6

4G93-SOHC (1, 834 m¢)

F5MR2 (2WD-5M/T)

F4A42 (2WD-4A/T)

FEMR2 (2WD-5M/T)

F4A42 (2WD-4A/T)

MPI

DA4A | SNDFL6/R6

SNJFL6/R6

SNPFL6/R6

F8QT (1, 870 m¢)

F5MR3 (2WD-5M/T)

Fuel injection pump
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WIRING HARNESS
CONFIGURATION
DIAGRAMS
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2-2 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
MPI-SOHC <L.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

A

A-50

A-49

A-45

A-44
A-43

A-39

A-41

A-40

A-01 (4-B) Control wiring harness and A/C wiring
harness combination

A-02 (3-B) Crank angle sensor

A-03 (3-B) Camshatft position sensor

A-04 (5-B) Windshield wiper motor

A-05 (3-GR) Ignition coil B

A-06 (3-GR) Ignition coil A

A-07 (2-B) Vacuum solenoid valve <TCL>

A-08 (2-B) Ventilation solenoid valve <TCL>

A-09 (1-B) Fuel pump check connector

A-11 (1-L) Engine speed detection connector

A-12 (4-B) Accelerator pedal position sensor <TCL>

A-13 (2-B) Brake fluid level sensor

(2-B) Purge control solenoid valve

A-02 A-01 A06 A-04 Ym A-08 A-05

A-38

(2-BR)
A-16 (12)
A-17 (4)
A-18 (4)
A-19 (2-B)
A-20 (7-B)
A-21 (2-B)
A-22 (6-B)

A-23 (4-B)
A-24 (2-B)

A-25 (2-B)
A-27 (2)

Earth cable

A-37 A-36 A-35 A-34

EGR solenoid valve

DRL-ECU

DRL relay 1

DRL relay 2

Side turn signal lamp (LH)

Air flow sensor

Front speed sensor (LH) <ABS>

Front wiring harness and control wiring
harness combination

Control wiring harness and battery cable
assembly combination

Front turn signal lamp (LH)

Horn (LH)

Front fog tamp (LH)



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

2-3

A-03 A-33 A-32 A-31

A-28 (3-GR)
A-29 (3-B)
A-30 (10-GR)
A-31 (2-G)
A-32 (2-B)
A-33 (10-B)
A-34 (4)

A-35 (2)

A-36 (1)
A-37 (2-B)
A-38 (3-B)
A-39 (3-B)
A-40 (2)

A-18

A-19

A-20

A-21

A-22

A-23

A-24

A-25
A-27
A36U0079
A-29 A-30 A-28
Input shaft speed sensor <A/T> A-41 (2-B)
Output shaft speed sensor <A/T> A-43 (2-BR)
ELC-4A/T contro! solenoid valve A-44 (2)
Back-up lamp switch <M/T> A-45 (2)
Radiator fan motor A-46 (2)
Inhibitor switch <A/T> A-47 (2-B)
Condenser fan motor A-48 (31)
Outside thermo sensor <Full-auto A/C> A-49 (2-B)
or no connection <Manual A/C> A-50 (2-B)
Power steering oil pressure switch Remark

Position lamp (RH)
Headlamp (RH)

Headlamp leveling unit (RH)
Front fog lamp (RH)

Horn (RH)

Washer fluid level sensor
Headlamp washer motor

Rear washer motor

Windshield washer motor

Front turn signal lamp (RH)
ABS-ECU

Front speed sensor (RH) <ABS>
Side turn signal lamp (RH)

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ ]
are the connectors whose installation location are

changed.
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MPI-SOHC <L.H. drive vehicles>

Connector Earth cable
symbol

A-86 A-85 A-51 A-52 A-53 \\ A-54
A NEANERNR

A-92X
A-91X
A-90X
A-82
[ ]
]
A-81 A-80 A-79  A-78
A-51 (2-GR) Injector No. 1 A-64X (5) Headlamp relay
A-52 (2-GR) Injector No. 2 A-65X (5) Headlamp washer relay
A-53 (2-GR)  Injector No. 3 A-67X (5) Horn relay <SRS>
A-54 (2-GR)  Injector No. 4 A-68 (6-B) Front wiring harness and DRL wiring
A-55 (4-B) Auto-cruise control actuator harness combination
A-56 (4-B) Throttle position sensor A-69 (6-B) Front wiring hanress and DRL wiring
A-57 (6-B) Idie speed control servo harness combination
A-61X (5) Tail lamp relay <DRL> A-70 (3-B) Headlamp leveling unit (LH)
A-62X (4) Alternator relay A-71 (3-B) Headlamp (LH)
(

A-63X (5) Radiator fan relay A-72 (2-B) Position lamp (LH)



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

A-77 A-76 A-75

A-75 (1-B)
A-76 (2-B)
A-77 (2-GR)
A-78 (1)
A-79 (1-B)
A-80 (2)
A-81 (1)

A-82 (1-B)
A-83 (8-B)

A-61X
A-62X
A-63X
A-64X
A-65X
A-67X

A-68

A-69

B36U0079

A-112

A-72

Engine coolant temperature gauge unit
Engine coolant temperature sensor
Detonation sensor

Starter

Starter

Dual pressure switch

A/C refrigerant temperature switch and
magnetic clutch

Oil pressure switch

Front wiring harness and A/C wiring
harness combination

A-85 (1)
A-86 (2)
A-90X (5)
A-91X (5)
A-92X (5)

A-112](3-B)

A-113|(2-BR)

Remark

. Alternator

Alternator

Condenser fan relay (LO)
Condenser fan relay (HI)
A/C compressor relay
Vehicle speed sensor
Outside thermo sensor

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ ]
are newly added connectors.
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT
MPI-SOHC <R.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol A-O1

A-50

A-49

A-48

A-02

A-47

A-46

A-45

A-43

A-13  A-06

A AN

Earth cable
A-15| A-09 A11 A14.A07A08

A-39 /-&

A-41

A-40

A-38

A-01 (4-B) Control wiring harness and A/C wiring
harness combination

A-02 (3-B) Crank angle sensor

A-03 (3-B) Camshatft position sensor

A-04 (5-B) Windshield wiper motor

A-05 (3-GR) Ignition coil B

A-06 (3-GR) Ignition coil A

A-07 (2-B) Vacuum solenoid valve <TCL>

A-08 (2-B) Ventilation solenoid valve <TCL>

A-09 (1-B) Fuel pump check connector

A-11 (1-L) Engine speed detection connector

A-12 (4-B) Accelerator pedal position sensor <TCL>

A-13 (2-B) Brake fluid level sensor

A-37

A-14)(2-B)
A-15)(2-BR)
A-16 (12)
A-19 (2-B)
A-20 (7-B)
A-21 (2-B)
A-22 (6-B)

A-23 (4-B)

A-24 (2-B)
A-25 (2-B)
A-27 (2)

v
CL/ A
\ /
& * *
3
—
A-36 A-35 A-34 A-05

Purge control solenoid valve

EGR solenoid valve

DRL-ECU

Side turn signai lamp (LH)

Air flow sensor

Front speed sensor (LH) <ABS>

Front wiring harness and control wiring
harness combination

Control wiring harness and battery cable
assembly combination

Front turn signal lamp (LH)

Horn (LH)

Front fog lamp (LH)
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l 4

A-03 A-04 A-20

A-19

A-21

A-22

A-23

A-25

A-27

A36U0076

A;33 A-29 A-32 A-31 A-30 A-28

A-28 (3-GR)
A-29 (3-B)
A-30 (10-GR)
A-31 (2-G)
A-32 (2-B)
A-33 (10-B)
A-34 (4)
A-35 (2)

-36

A-36 (1)
A-37 (2-B)
A-38 (3-B)
A-39 (3-B)
A-40 (2)

Input shaft speed sensor <A/T>
Output shaft speed sensor <A/T>
ELC-4A/T control solenoid valve
Back-up lamp switch <M/T>
Radiator fan motor

Inhibitor switch <A/T>

Condenser fan motor

Outside thermo sensor <Fuil-auto A/C>
or no connection <Manual A/C>
Power steering oil pressure switch
Position lamp (RH)

Headlamp (RH)

Headlamp leveling unit (RH)

Front fog lamp (RH)

A-41 (2-B)
A-43 (2-BR)
A-45 (2)
A-46 (2)
A-47 (2-B)
A-48 (31)
A-49 (2-B)
A-50 (2-B)

Remark

Horn (RH)

Washer fluid level sensor

Rear washer motor

Windshield washer motor

Front turn signal lamp (RH)
ABS-ECU

Front speed sensor (RH) <ABS>
Side turn signal lamp (RH)

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ ]
are the connectors whose installation location are

changed.
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MPI-SOHC <R.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

A

A-92X
A-91X
A-90X
A-51 (2-GR)  Injector No. 1
A-52 (2-GR) Injector No. 2
A-53 (2-GR) Injector No. 3
A-54 (2-GR) Injector No. 4
A-55 (4-B) Auto-cruise control actuator
A-56 (4-B) Throttle position sensor
A-57 (6-B) Idle speed control servo

A-62X (4) Alternator relay
A-63X (5) Radiator fan relay

Earth cable
A-86 A-85 A-51 A-52 A-53 A-54

Y

A-83 A-82 A-80 A-81 A-79 A-78 |A-113

A-64X (5) Headlamp relay

A-67X (5) Horn relay <SRS>

A-70 (3-B) Headlamp leveling unit (LH)

A-71 (3-B) Headlamp (LH)

A-72 (2-B) Position lamp (LH)

A-75 (1-B) Engine coolant temperature gauge unit
A-76 (2-B) Engine coolant temperature sensor
A-77 (2-GR)  Detonation sensor
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A-58 A-57

|/

y/

A-55

A-112

A-62X
A-63X
A-64X
A-67X

Condenser fan relay (LO)
Condenser fan relay (HI)
A/C compressor relay
Vehicle speed sensor
Outside thermo sensor

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ ]
are newly added connectors.

B36U0076
A-77 A-76 A-75 A-72 A-71 A-70

A-78 (1) Starter A-90X (5)

A-79 (1-B) Starter A-91X (5)

A-80 (2) Dual pressure switch A-92X (5)

A-81 (1) A/C refrigerant temperature switch and A-112|(3-B)
magnetic clutch A-113|(2-BR)

A-82 (1-B) Oil pressure switch

A-83 (8-B) Front wiring harness and A/C wiring Remark
harness combination

A-85 (1) Alternator

A-86 (2) Alternator
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT

Diesel <L.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

A

A-50

A-49

A-48

A-47

A-46

A-45

A-44

A-43

A-39

A-41

A-40

A-04 (5-B) Windshield wiper motor

A-13 (2-B) Brake fluid level sensor

A-16 (12) DRL-ECU

A-17 (4) DRL relay 1

A-18 (4) DRL relay 2

A-19 (2-B) Side turn signal lamp (LH)

A-21 (2-B) Front speed sensor (LH) <ABS>

A-22 (6-B) Front wiring harness and control wiring
harness combination

A-23 (2-B) Control wiring harness and battery cable

assembly combination

A-38 A-37

A-24 (2-B)
A-25 (2-B)
A-27 (2)
A-31 (2-G)
A-32 (4-B)
A-35 (2)

A-37 (2-B)
A-38 (3-B)
A-39 (3-B)
A-40 (2)

Front turn signal lamp (LH)
Horn (LH)

Front fog lamp (LH)

Back-up lamp switch

Radiator fan motor

Outside thermo sensor <Full-auto A/C>
or no connection <Manual A/C>
Position lamp (RH)

Headlamp (RH)

Headlamp leveling unit (RH)
Front fog lamp (RH)
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A-31

A-32 A-23

Horn (RH)

Washer fluid level sensor
Headlamp washer motor

Rear washer motor

Windshield washer motor

Front turn signal lamp (RH)
ABS-ECU

Front speed sensor (RH) <ABS>
Side turn signal lamp (RH)

Tail lamp relay <DRL>

A-61X

A-64X

A-65X

A-66X

A-67X

A-111X

A-19

A-68

A-21

A-69

A-22

A-24

A-25

A-27

A36U0078
A-64X (5) Headlamp relay
A-65X (5) Headlamp washer relay
A-66X (5) Fuel line heater relay
A-67X (5) Horn relay <SRS>
A-68 (10-B) Front wiring harness and DRL wiring
harness combination
A-69 (10-B) Front wiring harness and DRL wiring
harness combination

A-111X (5) Radiator fan relay (LO)
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Diesel <L.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol A-85 A-86 A-82 A-93 A-94 A95 A-78 A-79

A AL

A-92X
A-91X a
A-90X
A-89X

&

A-83 A-81 A-108 A-107 A-109

A-70 (3-B) Headlamp leveling unit (LH) A-85 (1) Alternator
A-71 (3-B) Headlamp (LH) A-86 (2) Alternator
A-72 (2-B) Position lamp (LH) A-89X (5) Radiator fan relay (Hl)
A-78 (1) Starter A-90X (5) Condenser fan relay (LO)
A-79 (1) Starter A-91X (5) Condenser fan relay (HI)
A-80 (2-BR)  Dual pressure switch A-92X (5) A/C compressor relay
A-81 (1) A/C refrigerant temperature switch and A-93 (3-B) Immobilizer
magnetic clutch A-94 (3-G) Lever position sensor
A-82 (1) Oil pressure switch A-95 (2-B) Timing control solenoid valve

A-83 (10-B) Front wiring harness and A/C wiring A-96 (3-B) Giow relay box
harness combination A-97 (1) Glow relay box



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

2-13

A-96 A-97

A-98 A-99 [A-112] A-101

17
- Va
ﬂ’;' &S !l‘i
ZNUW

4 -,

A-106 A-105 A-104 A-80 A-72 A-71

A-98 (2-B) EGR solenoid valve

A-99 (2-GR) Fast idle on/off solenoid valve
A-100 (2-W)  Engine coolant temperature sensor
A-101 (2-B) Air temperature sensor

A-102 (2-GR) Fuel line heater thermo switch

A-103 (2-B) Fuel line heater
A-104 (4-G)  Engine coolant temperature gauge unit
A-105 (2) Top dead center and engine speed

sensor

A-106 (2-B) Needle lift sensor

__— A-100

A-102

A-103
AN A-70
B36U0078
A-107 (2) Condenser fan motor
A-108 (2) Condenser fan motor
A-109 (1) Alternator
A-110 (1) Alternator
A-112|(3-B) Vehicle speed sensor
A-113|(2-BR) Outside thermo sensor
Remark

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ |
are newly added connectors.
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WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

ENGINE COMPARTMENT

Diesel <R.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

A

A-04 (5-B) Windshield wiper motor

A-13 (2-B) Brake fluid level sensor

A-19 (2-B) Side turn signal lamp (LH)

A-21 (2-B) Front speed sensor (LH) <ABS>

A-22 (6-B) Front wiring harness and control wiring
harness combination

A-23 (2-B) Control wiring harness and battery cable
assembly combination

A-24 (2-B) Front turn signal lamp (LH)

Horn (LH)

A-50

A-49

A-48

A-47

A-46

A-45

A-43

A-39

A-41

A-40

A-27 (2)
A-31 (2-G)
A-32 (4-B)
A-35 (2)

A-37 (2-B)
A-38 (3-B)
A-39 (3-B)
A-40 (2)

A-13

A-38 A-35 A-37

Front fog lamp (LH)

Back-up lamp switch

Radiator fan motor

Outside thermo sensor <Full-auto A/C>
or no connection <Manual A/C>
Position lamp (RH)

Headlamp (RH)

Headlamp leveling unit (RH)

Front fog lamp (RH)
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A-64X
A-66X
A-67X
A-111X

A-19

A-21

A-22

A-25

A-27

\\ A36U0077

A-31 A-32 A-23

A-41 (2-B) Horn (RH) A-49 (2-B) Front speed sensor (RH) <ABS>
A-43 (2-BR)  Washer fluid level sensor A-50 (2-B) Side turn signal lamp (RH)

A-45 (2) Rear washer motor A-64X (5) Headlamp relay

A-46 (2) Windshield washer motor A-66X (5) Fuel line heater relay

A-47 (2) Front turn signal lamp (RH) A-67X (5) Horn relay <SRS>

A-48 (31) ABS-ECU A-111X (5)  Radiator fan relay (LO)
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Diesel <R.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol A-85 A-86 A-82 A-93 A-94 ASG5 A-78 A-79
A-92X
A-91X
A-90X
A-89X
A-110
A-83 A-81 A-108 A-107 A-109
A-70 (3-B) Headlamp leveling unit (LH) A-85 (1) Alternator
A-71 (3-B) Headlamp (LH) A-86 (2) Alternator
A-72 (2-B) Position lamp (LH) A-89X (5) Radiator fan relay (HI)
A-78 (1) Starter A-90X (5) Condenser fan relay (LO)
A-79 (1) Starter A-91X (5) Condenser fan relay (HI)
A-80 (2-BR)  Dual pressure switch A-92X (5) A/C compressor relay
A-81 (1) A/C refrigerant temperature switch and A-93 (3-B) Immobilizer
magnetic clutch A-94 (3-G) Lever position sensor
A-82 (1) Oil pressure switch A-95 (2-B) Timing control solenoid valve

A-83 (10-B) Front wiring harness and A/C wiring A-96 (3-B) Glow relay box
harness combination A-97 (1) Glow relay box
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A96 A97  A98 A-99 [ATiZ] A-101
/ / / A-100
o)

A-102

A-103
A-70
B36U0077
A-106 A-105 A-104 A-80 A-72 A-71
A-98 (2-B) EGR solenoid valve A-107 (2) Condenser fan motor
A-99 (2-GR) Fast idle on/off solenoid valve A-108 (2) Condenser fan motor
A-100 (2-W)  Engine coolant temperature sensor A-109 (1) Alternator
A-101 (2-B) Air temperature sensor A-110 (1) Alternator
A-102 (2-GR) Fuel line heater thermo switch A-112/(3-B) Vehicle speed sensor
A-103 (2-B) Fuel line heater A-113|(2-BR) Outside thermo sensor
A-104 (4-G)  Engine coolant temperature gauge unit Remark
A-105(2) ;’ggs(?read center and engine speed Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ ]

A-106 (2-B)  Needle lift sensor are newly added connectors.



2-18 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS
DASH PANEL

L.H. drive vehicles

B-92 B-02 B-01 B-03 B-04 B-05 B-06 B-07 B-40 B-08 B-28 B-09

B-53 .
Connector B.62
symbol B-51
B B-50
B-49
3/
B47—_ B
B-45 .
B-46
B-44
B-54
Relay box
B-43
B-42
.
B-41
B-39 B-38 B-35
B-01 (2) Clutch switch B-99
<Auto-cruise control system> B-37
B-02 (16-B) immobilizer-ECU B-36 m o)
B-03 (25) Combination meter
B-04 (6) Mode selection damper control motor B-29
<Full-auto A/C>
B-05 (25) Combination meter B-33 B-97 B-96 B-95
B-06 (16-B) A/C control panel and ECU assembly B-18 (20) Front door wiring harness (passenger’s
‘ <Full-auto A/C> side) and body wiring harness combina-
B-07 (20-B)  A/C control panel and ECU assembly tion
<Full-auto A/C> B-19 (26-Y) Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T>
B-08 (2) Blower control illumination lamp B-20 (16-Y) Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T>
<Heater and manual A/C> B-21 (12-Y) Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T>
B-09 (14) Radio and tape player B-22 (22-Y) Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T>
B-10 (2) Photosensor <Full-auto A/C> B-23 (4) Blower high speed relay <Full-auto A/C>
B-11 (2) Heater water temperature sensor B-24 (2) Blower motor
<Full-auto A/C> B-25 (12) Automatic compressor ECU
B-12 (2-R) Air bag module (squib) (passenger’s <Manual A/C>
side) B-26 (4) Resistor <Heater or manual A/C>
B-13 (4) Air purifier <Full-auto A/C> B-27 (4) Power transistor <Full-auto A/C>
B-14 (6) Outside/inside air selection damper B-28 (2-B) Air thermo sensor <A/C>
motor <Full-auto A/C> B-29 (4) A/T relay
B-15 (4) Control wiring harness and body wiring B-33 (4) Oxygen sensor
harness combination <Petrol> B-35 (18) Auto-cruise ECU
B-16 (20) Control wiring harness and body wiring B-36 (14) Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination harness combination <A/T>
B-17 (22) Control wiring harness and body wiring B-37 (2-B) Kickdown switch <A/T>
harness combination B-38 (6) Air mixing damper control motor

<TCL or auto-cruise control system> <Full-auto A/C>
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2-19

B-10

B-94

B-39 (6)
B-40 (8)
B-41 (16-B)
B-42 (3-B)

B-43 (4-BR)
B-44 (12)
B-45 (6)
B-46 (10)
B-47 (10)
B-49 (32-B)
B-50 (22-GR)

B-51 (1)

B-11

B-12 B-13

B-27 B-26 B-25 B-24 B-23

A36U0080

A/C switch <Manual A/C>

Blower switch <Heater or manuat A/C>
Diagnosis connector

Stop lamp switch <Vehicles without
auto-cruise control system> or no
connection <Vehicles with auto-cruise
control system>

Stop lamp switch <Vehicles with auto-
cruise control system>

Remote controlled mirror switch
Headlamp leveling switch

Instrument panel wiring harness and
body wiring harness combination

Front fog lamp switch or rear fog lamp
switch

Front door wiring harness (driver’s side)
and body wiring harness combination
Front wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

Front wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

B-22
B-52 (18)

B-53 (10-B)

B-99 (22-DG)
B-100 (2)

B-101)(30)

B-102(28)

B-103](26)

B-104/(35)

B-105(12)

Remark

B-15
B-16
B-17
B-100

B-93

B-20

B-21

Front wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

Front wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

Rheostat or jumper connector

Diode <Keyless entry system>

Diode <Diesel>

Ignition relay <Diesel>

Engine-ECU <Diesel>

Engine control relay <Petrol>

Fuel pump relay <Petrol>

Keyless entry receiver ECU

Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <Diesel>
Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T>
Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T>
Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T>
Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T>
Diagnosis connector <A/T>

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ ]
are newly added connectors.
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L.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

B

B-65 (12)
B-56 (7)

B-57 (2)
B-58 (6)
B-59 (3)
B-60 (2-R)
B-61 (5)
B-62 (2)
B-63 (1)
B-64 (2)
B-65 (10)
B-66 (6)

Steering column

B-55

B-56

B-75X- Z Zj

36U0083

Column switch

Slip ring <Auto-cruise control system
(without SRS)>

Ignition key ring antenna

Ignition switch

Clock spring <SRS>

Clock spring <SRS>

Steering wheel sensor <TCL>
Auto-cruise control switch <SRS>
Horn switch <SRS>

Air bag module (squib) (driver’s side)
Column switch

Column switch

36U0001

B-57

B-58

B-59

B-60

| —B6X

B-67X (9)

B-69X (7)
B-70X (5)
(B-71X](5)
B-72X (3)
B-75X (33)
B-76X (33)
B-77 (2)

B-78 (6)
B-79 (18)

\

B-72X

B-76X

00006861

Door lock ECU

<Vehicles without keyless entry system>
Rear intermittent wiper relay

Rear fog lamp relay

Front fog lamp relay

Diode

J/IC (1)

JIC (2)

J/B and roof wiring harness combination
<Sunroof>

J/B and roof wiring harness combination
J/B and instrument panel wiring harness
combination
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B-80 (5)
B-81 (5)
B-82 (5)

B-83 (20)
B-84 (2)
B-85 (3)
B-86 (18)

JiB

(Front view)

B-77

B-79

B-80

B-82

(Rear view)

B-83

B-89

B-88

B-87

Blower relay

Defogger relay

Turn-signal and hazard warning flasher
unit

J/B and front wiring harness combination
J/B and front wiring harness combination
J/B and body wiring harness combination
J/B and body wiring harness combination

B-78

B-90

B-81

3suo007

B-84

B-85

B-86

36U0009

00003491

B-87 (10) Buzzer-ECU

B-88 (22) J/B and body wiring harness combination
B-89 (22) J/B and body wiring harness combination
B-90 (8) No connection

Remark

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ |
are newly added connectors.
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DASH PANEL
R.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

B

B-15
B-16
B-17
B-100

B-18

B-93
B-19
B-20

B-21

B-22
B-01 (2) Clutch switch
<Auto-cruise control system>
B-02 (16-B) immobilizer-ECU

B-03 (25) Combination meter

B-04 (6) Mode selection damper
control motor <Full-auto A/C>

B-05 (25) Combination meter

B-06 (16-B) A/C control panel and ECU assembly
<Full-auto A/C>

B-07 (20-B) A/C control panel and ECU assembly
<Full-auto A/C>

B-08 (2) Blower control illumination lamp
<Heater and manual A/C>

B-09 (14) Radio and tape player

B-10 (2) Photosensor <Full-auto A/C>

B-11 (2) Heater water temperature sensor

<Full-auto A/C>
B-12 (2-R) Air bag module (squib) (passenger’s

side)

B-14 (6) Outside/inside air selection damper
motor <Full-auto A/C>

B-15 (4) Control wiring harness and boby wiring
harness combination <Petrol>

B-16 (20) Control wiring harness and boby wiring
harness combination

B-17 (22) Control wiring harness and boby wiring

harness combination
<TCL or auto-cruise control system>

B-12 B-11  B-10

B-23

B-24 B-25 B-26 B-27 B-29 B-95 B-94

B-18 (20)

B-19 (26-Y)
B-20 (16-Y)
B-21 (12-Y)
B-22 (22-Y)
B-23 (4)
B-24 (2)
B-25 (12)

B-26 (4)
B-27 (4)
B-28 (2-B)
B-29 (4)
B-33 (4)
B-35 (18)
B-36 (14)

B-37 (2-B)
B-38 (6)

B-39 (6)

Front door wiring harness (passenger’s
side) and body wiring harness combina-
tion

Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T>

Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T>

Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T>

Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T>

Blower high speed relay <Full-auto A/C>
Blower motor

Automatic compressor ECU

<Manual A/C>

Resistor <Heater or manual A/C>
Power transistor <Full-auto A/C>

Air thermo sensor <A/C>

A/T relay

Oxygen sensor

Auto-cruise ECU

Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <A/T>

Kickdown switch <A/T>

Air mixing damper control motor
<Full-auto A/C>

A/C switch <Manual A/C>
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B-09 B-28 B-08 B-40 B-07 B-06 B-03

B-97 B-33 B-36
B-96 B-102 B-99 B-37 B-35

B-40 (8) Blower switch <Heater or manual A/C>

B-41 (16-B) Diagnosis connector

B-42 (3-B) Stop lamp switch <Vehicles without
auto-cruise control system> or no
connection <Vehicles with auto-cruise
control system>

B-43 (4-BR)  Stop lamp switch <Vehicles with auto-
cruise control system>

B-44 (12) Remote controlled mirror switch

B-45 (6) Headlamp leveling switch

B-46 (10) Instrument panel wiring harness and
body wiring harness combination

B-47 (10) Front fog lamp switch and rear fog lamp
switch

B-49 (32-B) Front door wiring harness (driver’s side)
and body wiring harness combination

B-50 (22-GR) Front wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

B-51 (1) Front wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

B-52 (18) Front wiring harness and body wiring

B-05

harness combination

B-02 B-92

B-50

B-51

B-62

B-53

B-49

B-47

B-45

B-46

B-44

B-54

Relay box

B-43

B-42

B-01

B-04

B-105

B-41

B-39

B-38

A36U0081
B-53 (10-B) Front wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination
B-54 (3) Rheostat or jumper connector
B-92 (2) Diode <Keyless entry system>
B-93 (2) Diode <Diesel>
B-94 (4) Ignition relay <Diesel>
B-95 (25) Engine-ECU <Diesel>
B-96 (4) Engine control relay <Petrol>
B-97 (4) Fuel pump relay <Petrol>
B-99 (22-DG) Keyless entry receiver ECU
B-100 (2) Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <Diesel>

B-101/(30) Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T>
B-102((28) Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T>
B-103|(26) Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T>
B-104(35) Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T>
B-105/(12) Diagnosis connector <A/T>
Remark

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ ]
are newly added connectors.
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R.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

Steering column

B-66

B-65

B-61

B-59

B-55 (12) Column switch
B-56 (7) Slip ring <Auto-cruise control system
(without SRS)>

B-57 (2) Ignition key ring antenna

B-58 (6) Ignition switch

B-59 (3) Clock spring <SRS>

B-60 (2-R) Clock spring <SRS>

B-61 (5) Steering wheel sensor <TCL>

B-62 (2) Auto-cruise control switch <SRS>
B-63 (1) Horn switch <SRS>

B-64 (2) Air bag module (squib) (driver’s side)
B-65 (10) Column switch

B-66 (6) Column switch

B-55

B-56

B-67

B-568

B-64

B-63

36U000S

36U0082

B-67X (9)

B-69X (7)
B-70X (5)
[B-71X](5)
B-72X (3)
B-75X (33)
B-76X (33)
B-77 (2)

B-78 (6)
B-79 (18)

B-62

B-69X

B-72X

B-76X

00006862

Door lock ECU

<Vehicles without keyless entry system>
Rear intermittent wiper relay

Rear fog lamp relay

Front fog lamp relay

Diode

J/IC (1)

JIC (2)

J/B and roof wiring harness combination
<Sunroof>

J/B and roof wiring harness combination
J/B and instrument panel wiring harness
combination



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

2-25

B-80 (5)
B-81 (5)
B-82 (5)

B-83 (20)
B-84 (2)
B-85 (3)
B-86 (18)

(Front view) %

B-77

B-79

B-80

B-82

(Rear view)

B-83

B-78

B-90

B-81

38V0008

/@ B-84

.
<N\
B g
~
B_89 ) B-85
NLA
> Al
L B-86
B-88 |
\J (5]
> :;; s
B-87 -

Blower relay

Defogger relay

Turn-signal and hazard warning flasher
unit

J/B and front wiring harness combination
J/B and front wiring harness combination
J/B and body wiring harness combination
J/B and body wiring harness combination

36U0010

00003493

B-87 (10) Buzzer-ECU

B-88 (22) J/B and body wiring harness combination
B-89 (22) J/B and body wiring harness combination
B-90 (8) No connection

Remark

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ |
are newly added connectors.



2-26 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

FLOOR AND ROOF

L.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

D

D-01 D-02 D-03

D-04 D-05 D-06 D-07[D-34] D-08 D-19 D-09 D-17

D26 D-25 D-24[D-33][D-22][D-21]D-20 D-18[D-32] D-14 D-16 D-15[D-31]

D-01 (3-B) Heated seat (RH)

D-02 (1-B) Front door switch (passenger’s side)

D-03 (2-R) Seat belt pretensioner (passenger’s side)
<SRS>

D-04 (8) Rear door wiring harness (RH) and body
wiring harness combination

D-05 (10) Sunroof ECU

D-06 (2) Sunroof motor
D-07 (8) Room lamp and sunroof switch
<with sunroof>
D-08 (6) TCL switch
D-09 (6) Rear wiring harness and body wiring

harness combination

0 (5-B)
1(22)

D-1
D-1
D-12 (2-B)
D-13 (10)
D-14 (8)
D-15 (2-R)

D-16 (2)

Fuel pump and gauge unit assembly
Rear wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

Rear speed sensor (LH) <ABS>

Fuel pump wiring harness and body
wiring harness combination

Rear door wiring harness (LH) and body
wiring harness combination

Seat belt pretensioner (driver’s side)
<SRS>

Front door switch (driver’s side)
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D-10

D-13

D-17 (2-B)
D-18 (3-B)
D-19 (6)

D-20 (1-B)

D-21)(26-DG)
D-22](16)

D-24 (2)
D-25 (6-B)
D-26 (6)
D-27 (1)
D-28 (2)

D-11

3600068

Rear speed sensor (RH) <ABS>
Heated seat (LH)

Hold switch <A/T>

Parking brake switch

TCL-ECU

TCL-ECU

Shift indicator illumination lamp <A/T>
Heated seat switch (LH)

Heated seat switch (RH)

Map lamp <without sunroof>
Room lamp <without sunroof>

<Vehicles without sunroof>

D-27

D-29|(2-R)

D-30/(3-B)

D-31(3-B)

D-32](2-R)

D-33)(36-0)

D-34)(6-L)

Remark

D-28

36U0017

00006176

Side air bag module (squib) (RH)
Side impact sensor (RH)

Side impact sensor (LH)

Side air bag module (squib) (LH)
SRS-ECU

Door lock switch

Connector numbers in[___Jare connector numbers
which have been changed or added.
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FLOOR AND ROOF
R.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

D

D-16 D-15 D-04

D-24 |[D-33]

D-05 D-06 D-07 D-08 D-19 D-09 D-17

[D-22] [D-21] D-20 D-14 D-02 D-03[ D-31

D-02 (1-B) Front door switch (passenger’s side)
D-03 (2-R) Seat belt pretensioner
(passenger’s side) <SRS>
D-04 (8) Rear door wiring harness (RH) and body
wiring harness combination
D-05 (10) Sunroof ECU
D-06 (2) Sunroof motor
D-07 (8) Room lamp and sunroof switch
<with sunroof>
D-08 (6) TCL switch

D-09 (6)

D-10 (5-B)
D-11 (22)

D-12 (2-B)
D-13 (10)

D-14 (8)

Rear wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

Fuel pump and gauge unit assembly
Rear wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

Rear speed sensor (LH) <ABS>

Fuel pump wiring harness and body
wiring harness combination

Rear door wiring harness (LH) and body
wiring harness combination
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D-10

D-13

D-15 (2-R)

D-16 (2)

D-17 (2-B)
D-19 (6)

D-20 (1-B)
D-21](26-DG)
D-22|(16)
D-24 (2)
D-27 (1)

D-28 (2)

D-11

36U0067

D-12

Seat belt pretensioner (driver’s side)
<SRS>

Front door switch (driver’s side)
Rear speed sensor (RH) <ABS>
Hold switch <A/T>

Parking brake switch

TCL-ECU

TCL-ECU

Shift indicator illumination lamp <A/T>
Map lamp <without sunroof>

Room lamp <without sunroof>

<Vehicles without sunroof>

D-27 D-28

36U0016

00006177

D-29|(2-R Side air bag module (squib) (RH)

)
D-30/(3-B) Side impact sensor (RH)
D-31/(3-B) Side impact sensor (LH)

D-32/(2-R) Side air bag module (squib) (LH)

D-33/(36-O) SRS-ECU

D-34/(6-L) Door lock switch

Remark
Connector numbers in[_]are connector numbers
which have been changed or added.
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3-2 SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION — Relay/ECU

RELAY

. Ve =5
= Front fog lamp relay

i O

16U0060
00006863

ECU

Engine
AT-ECU

A%

16U0060

00006864



SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION - Sensor

SENSOR
Name Symbol | Name Symbol
Outside thermo sensor B Side impact sensor C
<Odometer and trip meter>
Vehicle speed sensor A

B816M0066

00U0001

A16U0275

Side impact
sensor

19U0148

00006175



Solenoid Valve

3-4 SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION — /inspection Connector

SOLENOID VALVE

1600032

INSPECTION CONNECTOR

Diagnosis

Diagnosis
\ connector connector
(16 pin)

(12 pin)
RN T

3

16U0254

v N T IO T TV U 1evozss

00006865

16U0060

00006866
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CENTRALIZED JUNCTION ...............
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Vehicles with daytime running lamp .........

IGNITION SYSTEM
MPI-SOHC <A/T> ... ... i

CHARGING SYSTEM
Diesel-powered vehicles

GLOW SYSTEM..............coiienn..

MPI SYSTEM
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MPI-SOHC-A/T <Vehicles without TCL> .....
MPI-SOHC-M/T <Vehicles with TCL> .......
MPI-SOHC-A/T <Vehicles with TCL>

COOLING SYSTEM
Petrol-powered vehicles ....................
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HEADLAMP
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Vehicles with daytime running lamp .........

4-20

4-21

4-26
4-34
4-42
4-50
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Vehicles without daytime running lamp ...... 4-80
Vehicles with daytime running lamp ......... 4-83

ROOM LAMP, MAP LAMP AND LUGGAGE
COMPARTMENT LAMP

Hatchback .......... ... ... . . ... 4-86
Sedan

TURN-SIGNAL LAMP AND
HAZARD WARNING LAMP

BACK-UP LAMP

METER AND GAUGE
Petrol-powered vehicles .................... 4-96

Diesel-powered vehicles ................... 4-98
ODOMETER AND TRIP METER ......... 4-100
OIL PRESSURE WARNING LAMP ...... 4-102
FUEL WARNING LAMP ................. 4-102
BRAKE WARNING LAMP ............... 4-103
OVERHEATING WARNING LAMP

Diesel-powered vehicles .................. 4-103
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Vehicles without keyless entry system

<Sedan> ..., 4-107
Vehicles with keyless entry system

<Hatchback> .................... ool 4-110
Vehicles with keyless entry system

<Sedan> ... 4-114

MANUAL AIR CONDITIONER
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FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONER AND AIR
PURIFIER

Petrol-powered vehicles ................... 4-123

WINDSHIELD WIPER AND
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DEFOGGER AND DOOR MIRROR HEATER
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Vehicles with defogger timer .............. 4-134
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SYSTEM (ABS) .......cciiiiiiininnnn 4-136
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TRACTION CONTROL
SYSTEM (TCL) <A/T> .....ccviinnannnn 4-146
AUTO-CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM ..... 4-152
SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINT SYSTEM (SRS)
Vehicles without side airbag.............. 4-160
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<Up to 1997 models> .................... 4-162
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<From 1998 models> .................... 4-165

IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM
Petrol-powered vehicles ................... 4-168
Diesel-powered vehicles .................. 4-170



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRALIZED JUNCTION
FUSIBLE LINK

No. Circuit Housing colour Rated capacity (A)
1 Fusible link No. (2) and dedicated fuse No. (2), (3), (4) | Blue 100A <Petrol>
circuit <When the engine is stopped> Fusible link No.
e A
2 A/C and multi-purpose fuse No. (1), (2) circuit Green 40A
3 Dedicated fuse No. (15) and ignition switch circuit Green 40A
4 ABS circuit Red 50A
5 Defogger and door mirror heater circuit Green 40A
6 Charging system, headlamp, rear fog lamp, taillampand | Green 40A
headlamp washer circuit
7 A/C and cooling system circuit Pink 30A
8 Power windows Pink 30A
9 Glow system Black 80A

(Relay box in engine compartment)

D;iaﬂ\
B:D;ﬁ]] ES’@
2| 2l o B ED

ol 08 D ED

16U0219

(Connected directly to battery positive terminal)

16U0156

00006852
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

DEDICATED FUSE (Relay box in engine compartment)

Power supply circuit No. Rated capacity (A) Housing colour Circuit
_ 1 _ ' - _
Battery (Fusible link No. | 2 25A Transparent Condenser fan circuit
1)/Alternator
3 10A Red Door warning lamp, clock,
luggage compartment lamp,
motor antenna, radio, room
lamp, odometer, trip meter, fog
lamp circuit, ECU power sup-
ply and MUT-II power supply
circuit
4 20A Yellow Central door lock circuit
Ignition switch (ACC) 5 10A Red Auto-cruise control, motor an-
tenna and radio circuit
Battery/Alternator 6 20A Yellow Fuel line heater circuit
(Fusible link No. 1)
7 10A Red Hazard warning circuit
8 15A Blue Stop lamp, ABS, A/T, TCL and
auto-cruise control circuit
Fusible link No. 6 9 15A Blue Front fog lamp circuit
Lighting switch (Fusible link | 10 10A Red Tail lamp circuit
No. 6) <Vehicles without
daytime running lamp>/Tail
lamp relay (Fusible link No. | 11 10A Red lllumination, rheostat, head-
6) <Vehicles with daytime lamp and tail lamp circuit
running lamp>
Headlamp relay 12 10A Red High beam indicator lamp,
(Fusibie link No. 6) headlamp, rear fog lamp and
headlamp leveling circuit
ignition switch (IG1) 13 20A Yellow Immobilizer circuit
14 20A Yellow Alternator circuit
Fusible fink No. 3 15 20A Yellow AT, TCL, MPI, Glow and
immobilizer circuit
- 16 - - -
Battery (Fusible link No. 1, | 17 10A Red A/C compressor circuit
2)/Alternator (Fusible link
No. 2)




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

@]

27 722 29

PRPRRS Wé

3e3R3EE B

H H &

&3
i
i

MULTI-PURPOSE FUSE (In junction block)

<Vehicles with A/C>

16U0139

16U0219

00006850

Power supply circuit No. Rated capacity | Housing colour | Load circuit
(A)
Battery (Fusiblelink No. 1, | 1 25A Transparent Blower motor
2)/Alternator (Fusible link
No. 2) 2 20A Yellow Sunroof ECU
Ignition switch ACC 3 10A Red Horn and horn relay
IG1 4 10A Red A/T shift indicator lamp, back-up lamp,
engine-A/T-ECU, hold indicator lamp,
SRS-ECU, vehicles speed sensor and
alternator relay
IG2 5 10A Red ABS-ECU, auto-cruise ECU, auto-cruise
main switch, power window main switch
and TCL-ECU
6 20A Yellow Heated seat
1G1 7 10A Red Auto-cruise indicator lamp, combination
meter, motor antenna, ABS indicator lamp,
brake warning lamp, output shaft speed
sensor, input shaft speed sensor, ignition
relay, odometer, trip meter and buzzer-ECU
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

Power supply circuit

No.

Rated capacity
(A)

Housing colour

Load circuit

No. 2)

Battery (Fusible link No. 1,
2)/Alternator (Fusible link

Ignition switch

ACC

15A

Blue

Cigarette lighter and clock

10

10A

Red

Keyless entry receiver ECU and remote
controlled mirror

IG1

11

10A

Red

Immobilizer-ECU, turn signal and hazard
warning flasher unit, turn signal lamp,
SRS-ECU and steering wheel sensor

iIG2

12

15A

Blue

A/C control panel and ECU <Full-auto
A/C>, A/C switch <Manual A/C>, air
purifier, automatic compressor ECU
<Manual A/C>, blower high speed relay
<Full-auto A/C>, blower relay, defogger
relay, DRL-ECU, DRL-relay 1, headlamp
washer relay, sunroof ECU and fuel line
heater relay

No. 2)

Battery (Fusible link No. 1,
2)/Alternator (Fusible link

13

Ignition switch

ACC

14

20A

Yellow

Intermittent wiper relay, rear washer motor
and wiper motor, windshield washer motor
and wiper motor

i

=

lL— Junction block

i

L Mutti-purpose fuse

B16U0141




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-7

CENTRALIZED RELAY

Connector No.

Name

Connector No.

Name

A-60X - A-111X Radiator fan relay (LO) <Diesel>
A-61X Tail lamp relay <DRL> B-67X Door lock ECU <Vehicles without
keyless entry system>
A-62X Alternator relay <Petrol>
A-63X Radiator fan relay <Petrol> B-68X -
A-64X Headlamp relay B-69X Rear intermittent wiper relay
A-65X Headlamp washer relay B-70X Rear fog lamp relay
A-66X Fuel line heater relay <Diesel> B-71X Front fog lamp relay
A-67X Horn relay <Vehicles with SRS> B-72X Diode
A-89X Radiator fan relay (HI) <Diesel> B-73X -
A-90X Condener fan relay (LO) <A/C> B-74X -
A-91X Condener fan relay (HI) <A/C> B-75X JIC (1)
A-92X A/C compressor relay B-76X J/iIC (2)
(Relay box in engine compartment)
F A-60X

0= E AB1X %X APRX Vehicles with A/C

o ED

O O A-63X A-89X A-90X

O~0  A111X  A66X [g‘ ﬁ’

s e @D

o~ DO I I A-91X A-92X |

o0 oo : EE

i A-64X A-67X
O~ Oo-~a 0~0 o~0
= o~0 Qe
| S——

(Relay box in driver compartment)

B-67X B-68X  B-69X
| [

(-

LI

LI

8

0XB-71X

SEHA

nB75X o, B-76X |

B-73XB-74X

B-72X

=

16U0143

16U0218

16U0139

00006851
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
Vehicles without daytime running lamp

v

N FUSIBLE LINK
BATTERY 8w x2
- +
U P E— -
) - &
gy s g
40A
{1 1
15B-Y *1 20B-R*1 SW 31 5w *1 3w W (F>D2W
35B-Y *@ 35R* 8W *e 8w *e
A A
o \
- STARTING CHARGING
E SYST SYSTEM
(FH2W a
N\
3 (A-83
2B-R
FUSIBLE DEDICATED 1 &5
LINK | ® FUSE @Z
80A 104 3w 3W
A (FY8W
O<CF>8W-R
]
GLOW AIR v V
SYSTEM CONDITIONER
DEDICATED
FUSE
Q @ (@] Q @ Z
ESA% 20A§> 10A§ 20A
(F>2L-Y 0.85R-B (F>2W-L
y
AIR CENTRAL DOOR A - ELC 4-SPEED
CONDITIONER LOCKING SYSTEM N AUTOMATIC
- ANT1-LOCK » FULL -AUTO - ODOMETER AND TRANSMISSION
BE%EII(\I!%UEI‘)%ETEM AIR CONDITIONER TRIP METER . g§0w
' - » GLOW .
CONTROL SYSTEM SYSTEM EEE$EE¥E¥TAL . MP?TE#STEM
* CENTRAL DOOR - IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM - TRACTION
Remarks LOCKING BYSTEM SYSTEM - TAIL LAMP, CONTROL
(1)%1:Petrot-powered vehisles. °CLOCK *MP1 SYSTEM POSITION LAMP, SYSTEM
(2)%x2:Diesel -powered vehisles. - ELC 4-SPEED - RADIO_AND LICENCE PLATE
8y O L.H.arive venisles. AUTOMATIC TAPE PLAYER LAMP_AND_LIGHTING
(4) A:R.H.drive vehisles. TRANSMIS510N * REAR MONITOR BUZZER
+ FRONT FOG LAMP - TRACTION
FOG LAMP - ROOM LAMP, MAP CONTROL
LAMP AND LUGGAGE  SYSTEM
. . COMPARTMENT LAMP
@-64%) B-83)*! B-83)*2 (B-5D
[BEIE N ©) ] (1] ]
:
B
®@

HTO1E00AA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-9

@ @] 3 @ [@)] [@] (O]
50A 40A 40A % 30A 304 §
(F>2R-B
(F>2R-B
3R-B (FY2R-Y 2 (F)>2R-B (F>2L-Y 2R-L
N\
' ‘ (F F> ‘ \
ANTI-LOCK  DEFOGGER op-B| (FX2R-B| op_f - CHARGING - AIR POWER
BRAKING AND SYSTEM CONDITIONER WINDOWS
SYSTEM DOOR MIRROR - HEADLAMP . COOLING
HEATER 5 3 WASHER SYSTEM
* REAR
HEADLAMP FOG LAMP
RELAY / _________ %
orF "L oN
4 1
(F>2R-L R-Y
(F>2R-L
5)
HEADLAMP - HEADLAMP
_ - REAR
(FY2R-L FOG LAMP
@ z @ Z Q @) @)
10A 154 QOA% lOA% 15A
0.85Y-R 1. 25P-L 3w 0. 85R 0. 85R-B
1
+ HEADLAMP FRONT FUEL _LINE - - ANTI-L.OCK
TR
. - SE
%§¥$EﬁNG WARNING LAMP CONTROL SYSTEM
" RB6"Lawp EEouaT A0
TRANSMISSION
- STOP LAMP
* TRACTION
CONTROL
SYSTEM
Wire colour code
B _:Black LG:Lignht green G :Green L :Blue W :Wnhite Y :Yel low SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Rea P :Pink V Violet

HTO1E00AB
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM <Vehicles without daytime running lamp>
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-11
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4-12 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM <Vehicles without daytime running lamp>
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-13
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4-14 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
Vehicles with daytime running lamp
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-15
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lamp>

les with daytime running

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM <Vehic

4-16
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4-17
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4-18 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM <Vehicles with daytime running lamp>
(CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-19
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4-20 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-21

CHARGING SYSTEM

Diesel-powered vehicles
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4-22 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-23

IGNITION FUSIBLE
RELAY LI ©
\%
1.258-Y ACF)YBW
(F1. 25B-Y (F)1.25B-Y
2 1
TIMING FAST IDLE
SBLERG D S ENOID
Xg VALVE X% VALVE (F>1.25B-Y
A-05 A-99
1 2
(F) 1. 25R-L (F)1. 25Y
8 23 Y 1(4-97
GLOW
RELAY
BOX

L g

N
4&@——1
m?p__J
v}!/

Fy1.25R-w| 4 SEX| <> 1.28Y
1

I O I A R
| |

EGR
SGLENOID
1.25B-y| VALVE X g L
08

I (F) 1. 25B-Y ‘ fi ii

\ v

1 p—WW
Hp—AW

GLOW PLUGS

[112]3][4] KA [sTe[7]8]
9 [1o]11}12[13)1415][16[17]18 1]

8
[1]2]3]a[5] NA[6]718]9o]0] [1]2) 1J2[3]a]5]6 7 [a]s o[t 12213
[111213[1a}15[16[17)18[19je0f21je2]|  |[3]4] 1415161 7[18]19f0f2 1[22[25 R4S

HTOSEO03AB



4-24 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

GLOW SYSTEM (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-25
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4-26 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM
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ALTERNATOR/
FUSIBLE LINK(® FUSIBLE LINK®
(FYoW
DEDICATED
@Z @Z FUSE
10A 20A
3B-W
(FY2W-L
0. 85R-B
5 @22 —SB°R__
20 B-83
J/B (FY2W-L
(Fy2B-W 3B-W
R B Y
Fyow-L| 1. 25W-L
R-B R-B
ENGINE ° : : - PB1
FUEL
:& CONTROL (/ _________ PUMP | & ________° \\
@ RELAY RELAY .
‘_ﬁ B-96) [OFF ~JoN B-a7 ONY ~ OFF
*FRONT 1 2 2 1
FOG LAMP
*ODMETER + IMMOBILIZER
0P METER SYSTEM
[KIP - TRACTION 1. 25R B-P W-R 3B-R| 3B-R
FOG LAMP
-ROOM LAMP,
MAP LAMP
ND LUGGAGE
COMPARTMENT
LAMP
(F>2B-R
R-B
1@-09
2 B-15 S|
FUEL PUMP
CHECGK
CONNECTOR
1. 25R-B
5-22) ) 80 19125 ___ )12 38 @20 22 6-19
Y Y Y
BATTERY POWER
BACK UP SOURCE

[} |

lh lh (_\_ ol £ i)
{000 000 B 0060 ﬂl 1]2]afas6]7]8 00001213  |BipopapapsRepTRe||  |[71repayraprspenTRaoBoR1
"9!6' p alis|16[1718[19]20}2 1]22p34leskes| 3dacfa1azazlaalasias]|  lls2feslaalesiaelsieaalolates)

(A-05 (A-06) @-09 (A-22 B-15 (B-19 B-20 B-22

=Y

=

HTOSEOOAA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-27
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4-28

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-M/T (Vehicles without TCL)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-29
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-M/T (Vehicles without TCL)> (CONTINUED)

A/C_CONTROL AUTOMATIC
IGNITION IGNITION AND COMPRESSOR-
SWITCH(IGTD) SWITCH (8T) ECU ASSEMBLY ECU
\%
3B-W (F>2B-Y B-Y B-Y
4
J/B
@Z @ &) B
104 10A ‘ l
7 19 B=83 AUR-CONDIT1ONER EANE Y BiRr
0.85B-W B-Y B-Y
4 @22 4 B-15 . . )
FULL -AUTO MANUAL A[R
ATR CONDITIONER | CONDITIONER
B-W
B-w (F>2B-Y
6 B-16
32 (F)2B-Y
COMBINATION @ @
METER _u
B-09) |85 (®
| e Yic-o
45 2B-R
LG-R \ _
SpasEie o
8 B-16
(LG-R) 1. 25B-Y
36 B-20 71 B-22 45 (B-20
ENGINE-
ECU %
@-220 @119 B-02 B-05 B-20
/\ BTeToals e e 151[32133l34|353glg736I39I40141145] II‘I ,5 (FEsrEnTD
fexéy 9 J10]11[12[13[14]15]16 2B R n::n:llsglsﬂﬁls—gj D |laslaola 1}a2la3faalaslae)

HTOSEQOCA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-31
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4-32 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MP!I SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-M/T (Vehicles without TCL)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-35
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CIRCU

IT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-A/T (Vehicles without TCL)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-37
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-A/T (Vehicles without TCL)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-39
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4-40 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-A/T (Vehicles without TCL)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-41
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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4-44 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-M/T (Vehicles with TCL)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-45
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4-46 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-M/T (Vehicles with TCL)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-47
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4-48 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MP1 SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-M/T (Vehicles with TCL)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-49
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4-50 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-51
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4-52 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-A/T (Vehicles with TCL)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-53
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4-54 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-A/T (Vehicles with TCL)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-55
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4-56

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-A/T (Vehicles with TCL)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-57
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4-58 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-A/T (Vehicles with TCL)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-59
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4-60

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-61
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4-62 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-63
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4-64 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-65
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4-66 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-67
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4-68 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-69

(WITHOUT TCL)
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4-70 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-71
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Vehicles without daytime running lamp
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4-72 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

HEADLAMP
Vehicles with daytime running lamp
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-73
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4-74 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

HEADLAMP <Vehicles with daytime running lamp> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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4-76 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-771"
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4-78 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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Vehicles with daytime running lamp
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-79
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4-80

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

REAR FOG LAMP

Vehicles without daytime running lamp

FUSIBEE
L INK

ALTERNATOR /
FUSIBLE LINK @
(F>2R-B (F>2R-B
b/ (F>2R-B
'\ 10 B-53
(F>2R-B (F>2R-B CHARGING (F>2R-B
3 SYSTEM a
HEADLAMP [
(/ ___________________ %3 RELAY |/ _
OFF _ d-68% OFF~90N
1 5
(F>2R-L ~
(5 R-Y 19 1 B-53
(F>?R-L HEADLAMP R-Y Boy (F)2R-B <FH2R
DEDICATED 1
@Z @) FUSE
104 104 0. 85K
14 B-03
0. 85R-B 0.85Y-R & |DIODE COMBINATION 3
B-72X N
_2_0_ ___________ 13 B-&3 R-Y M(@
J/B
R
2 6 5 40 B-05
e — K~
N\ |
9 2 B-89 '
! ON{ !
0.85Y-R ! //OFF ““—;5‘—?/}EAD:
R-B l OFF TA1L OFF ~r1L | |
6 J7C (D ! :
(72
B-75% b~ — =) R
1 HEC R Rt
EQMEARTMENT B-66
- MP1 SYSTEM 13 > @53
BT e RN
TRANSMISS10N (2)
- ERONT B-7eX DEDICATED
FOG LAMP
- DDMETER_AND 12 FUSE ay
TRIP METER 10
R-B Y-R (F>2B
& 0. &5G-W Y
v ¥ - % 5
A-64X B-05 B-47 B-50 B-53 (B-65
B [1 ]?]3]4[5 ARBONEE |?i1[32[33[34b536|3738|39]40[f1_]1]4§] [ W ‘ LRI M e ey [[1l2] [1[314] KA [3]2]
| 4 | 13 43 sle[7[e[ofro]| |ni]12{13)1a[rs]r6]1718[18202 12} 5T 7]3 oholl ((51el7]8]8]10]
L5 ] [pa[psPef1718 18kop1fezlesfeaf2s] Rafasfaelavaslassolsfpel5alsal5s|
B-&9
112[3(4]5 6|7]8]|B8][10

11{12[13{14]|15]16|17[18[19{202 122

HTO8EO2AA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-81
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

REAR FOG LAMP <Vehicles without daytime running lamp> (CONTINUED)

AY
HATCHBACK SEDAN
o 0-11 o (O-11
LHD ! RHD
1. 25R
1. 25R 1. 25R
1 E-01
1. 25R 1. 25R 1. 25R 1. 25R 1. 25R
3 3 4
2 NO REAR LID LAMP NO
REAR FOG CONNECTION () | (REAR FOG (REAR FOG C@ CONNECTION
F-o)H 1 F~35 F—82 > 1
FED* ¥, 2
B B B
B
[ )
2B 2B
0. 85B
Remarks
O:L.H.darive vehicles
A A:R.H.drive vehicles FeX el
8] 14]
F-01 F-39) F-39)* (F 35 (F 35)

112143

e[7]8]a]10) [[1]NA[2]3]

415 /]
IIIIEIEEIEEIIZIZ [a[sle]7]e]

HTO8EO02BA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-83
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-85

DRL-ECU REAR FOG
. A LAMP RELAY
\ v/ v/
(FY2R
R-Y (F>2R-B
2 O-11
1. 25R
D10DE HATCHBACK | SEDAN
f-——k‘—‘ﬁ
¥ | B-7X
1. 25R 1. 25R
R-Y R
1 F=0D
o 6 1. 25R 1.25R | 1. 25R
e )6
DIMMER:- | NG
SHE -~
) ONe™ “»="C (VA 2 3 a
|
| / opfgél'ﬁAmezz REAR FOG REAR LID NO
: @ R%%%PFOG (§> CONNECTION
L =3 Fob (RERE.F9 F-32
(Fy2R-W 1 F-39 T2 1
B
(2)
B-76X " ¢
(F>2B oB 0. 858 oB
o o o £
3 El
B-53) B-65 B-76% F0D (=28 [F-32 ([F-39
Nl 3] 1] 2] 12[34"567519 v FRE| a0 o
; i Jll z?loJi ﬁ : 4[?5 : ;g;g};g;:ésflggi}g? 1112[1314]15 16171681795029‘1;21 ‘ 56 l

HTO8SEO3BA



4-86 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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4-90 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-91
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-93

HTOSEO 1BB

(HATCHBACK)» (SEDAN> Al
15 (@B-ag 13 B=88 15 (B=&9 13 B-88
LG-B . LG-B
G-R G-R
CENTRAL DOOR ' CENTRAL DOOR
LOCKING SYSTEM LOCKING SYSTEM
[ T y
@3 2) ' @3 44
LG-B G-R LG-B G-R
20 18 Q=11 E 16 0=11
LG-B G-R i 1 LG-B G-R
' 4 8 1 ' 4 5 .
REAR REAR
COMBINAT 10N COMBINATION
© LAMP © @ LAMP ©
(TURN:LH) (TURN: RH) (TURN:LH) (TURN:RH)
F-04 F-13 F-04 E-13
5 7 3 6
B B 0.85B 0.85B
2B 2B
o o
. L @ _ |
B-88& B-89 -11
1 ; 3(4(5 6718 ;10 112]3]/4|5 6(7(8]|9][10] 112]13(4(5 617]8{9]10] <HATCHBQE:K> -—<§EDAN?— <HECHBA—CK) LSEDAN)—
‘111213141516171619 02122| ‘11121314‘15161’7151920 122) ‘H12131415161718‘19202122’ ania/Naainie 1] [1][e 2] [][s
34[56 456!75 34|56 456]78




4-94 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-95
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4-96 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-97
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4-98 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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4-100 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-101
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4-102 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-103
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4-104

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM
Vehicles without keyless entry system <Hatchback>
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-105
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4-106 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM <Vehicles without keyless entry system
(Hatchback)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-107

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM
Vehicles without keyless entry system <Sedan>
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4-108 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM <Vehicles without keyless entry system
(Sedan)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-109
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4-110 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM
Vehicles with keyless entry system <Hatchback>
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-111
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4-112 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM <Vehicles with keyless entry system

(Hatchback)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-113
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4-114 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM
Vehicles with keyless entry system <Sedan>
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-115
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4-116 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM <Vehicles with keyless entry system
(Sedan)> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-117
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4-118 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MANUAL AIR CONDITIONER
Petrol-powered vehicles
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-119
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4-120 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MANUAL AIR CONDITIONER <Petrol-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-121
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4-122 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MANUAL AIR CONDITIONER <Petrol-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-123
FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONER AND AIR PURIFIER
Petrol-powered vehicles
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4-124

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONER AND AIR PURIFIER <Petrol-powered vehicles>
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-125
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4-126 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONER AND AIR PURIFIER <Petrol-powered vehicles>
(CONTINUED)
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4-127
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4-128 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONER AND AIR PURIFIER <Petrol-powered vehicles>
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-129
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4-130 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
WINDSHIELD WIPER AND WASHER
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-131
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4-132 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-133
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4-134 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

DEFOGGER AND DOOR MIRROR HEATER
Vehicles with defogger timer
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-135

LIGHTING TAIL LAMP
OWITCH RELAY
3R-W 3R-W
WITHOUT | WITH
L DRL
DEDICATED
@Z FUSE
10A
(F>2B-R
IR 0. 85G-W
e —s
“TAIL_LAMP, 0.85G-W
[ORARCE P NE
T - 12
e | wED Gl
|
IJ/B SEDAN ' HATCHBACK
| r
|
|
i (FY2B-R
i (Fy2B-R
|
| 10 @=1D
R - el
1. 25B-R 1. 25B-R @t  °BR
Al Al12
09 B=49 0'5@-18 8 F=07
(F>1.25B-R . (F>1.25B-R .
REMOTE, o
HEREeR WMIRROR BEREGRER 2B-R
S| |AaRD AL 2
O(LH) O(RH)
AE-09) AE-0D N - Y
5 O(E-0DO(E-09) 2
B
B
“ABQ ) DEFOGGER
P B|a55@=ag) { 2B-R
(F>B 5 Z
Bl 4 012@-19 F-03)
J/C
(2) B
B-76X [ ]
1 Remarks
(F>2B (F>2B (1)O:L.H.arive venicels
O O (2)A:R.H.drive vehicels
B-75X B-76X B-81 ([B-83
1]2]3]a]s]e 7re[910h1 1]2[3]4]s]6 7 6] e[ioli1 (o [0
;ggg}g;z:zzgéggc:ggg ;g][;i[[;:g:l?lxgégﬁggggg H;Lﬂ%kzlgla{fsm{:?33I Iéﬁ H:o}xi}aﬂ&’ms111(1”1159;)
E-01 E-09 FE-00 F-03) E-08)
[118A 2] [11DA][2] [Tk ’
goooflonanlBnaan

HT 13E02AB



4-136 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-137
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4-138

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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4-140 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-141
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4-142

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

TRACTION CONTROL SYSTEM (TCL) <M/T> (CONTINUED)

FUSIBLE LINK @

(F>2W
DEDICATED
C)Z FUSE
20A
F>2W-L |5 mop
(FY2W-L
FY2w-L 25W-L
3 4
ENGINE
(/ _________________________________ CONTROL
g RELAY
oFF JoN B-96
1 2
1. 25R B-P
S M € 38
I ENGINE-ECU
5V 5V
I %' %
1. 25R-W ? _________ - f?% ________
81 84 92 87@B-22
22 B-17 FG-R|  FG-W (FYB [ R
(F>B
1. 25R
1 (FYG-R
! T
wp1 system (FPG-R (F>B [
25D-21 ] 2 4
v TCL-ECU THROTTLE
POSITION
SENSOR
L W @-56)
A-12 @a-22 (A-56) B-17) B-19 B-20 B-21
OO ' ’l{g{-&lﬁﬁ%i’? 819110 11 2 415(|6(7]8|9 1011121; EFMSQB" 4{35(36(37/38
‘1!12131415161718192021EQl 14151617‘161$021°°9’*M')526 ”394041 = e

HT 1SE03BA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-143
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4-144 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

TRACTION CONTROL SYSTEM (TCL) <M/T> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-145
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4-146 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

TRACTION CONTROL SYSTEM (TCL) <A/T>
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-147
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4-148

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

TRACTION CONTROL SYSTEM (TCL) <A/T> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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4-150 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-151
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4-152 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

AUTO-CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-153
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4-154

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

AUTO-CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM (CONTINUED)
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4-155

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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4-156 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

AUTO-CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-157
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

AUTO-CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-159
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4-160

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-161
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4-162 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINT SYSTEM (SRS)
Vehicles with side air bag <Up to 1997 models>
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-163
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4-164

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINT SYSTEM (SRS) <Vehicles with side air bag (Up to
1997 models> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-165
Vehicles with side air bag <From 1998 models>
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4-166 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINT SYSTEM (SRS) <Vehicles with side air bag (From
1998 models> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-167
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM
Petrol-powered vehicles
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-169
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4-170 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM
Diesel-powered vehicles
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-171
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